Race Date
October 05, 24

Bib No Name

Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places): 29

5206
5181
5196
5195
5192
5205
5204

Macey Thompson
Lana Bruggeman
Chloe Neal
Aubrey Neal
Roxann Martinez
Mackenzie Smith
Katelyn Smith

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places): 54

5354
5370
5374
5357
5365
5352
5369

Whitney Anderson
Ena Gilliana
Meredith Isley
Lydia Becker
Eavan Daly

Izzi Amendola

Ani Gilliana

No o~ wDN PR

Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places): 81

5134
5131
5107
5127
5138
5137
5105

Mia Sargent

Everly Pycraft
Sophia Brezden
Livy Nowaczyk
Mikayla Vandergast
Genevieve St Clair
Peyton Bishop

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places): 113

5043
5053
5033
5044
5055
5041
5040

Jessica Martin
Allison Van Kley
Paige Clancy
Ellie McClelland
Veronica Wilgocki
Lauren Kroft
Thea Kirk

~No ok wWDN R

Race held in Merrillville, IN

2024 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Grade

10

10

12

10
11
12
11
10
12
12

10

12
10
12

10
11

12
12
11

Girls
Girl's Varsity
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 18:38.7
1 1 17:23.2 17:23.2 0:00.0
3 4 18:20.9 35:44.1 0:57.7
4 8 18:37.6 54:21.7 1:14.4
8 16 19:08.4 1:13:30.0 1:45.2
13 29 19:43.5 1:33:13.5 2:20.3
(15) (44) 20:04.2  1:53:17.6 2:41.0
(33) (77) 20:55.9 2:14:13.5 3:32.7
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 19:25.1
2 2 18:16.6 18:16.6 0:00.0
7 9 19:08.2 37:24.7 0:51.7
9 18 19:17.2 56:41.9 1:00.7
17 35 20:09.4 1:16:51.2 1:52.9
19 54 20:14.1  1:37:05.3 1:57.6
(21) (75) 20:23.4  1:57:28.6 2:06.9
(27) (102) 20:37.0 2:18:05.6 2:20.5
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 19:49.7
10 10 19:184  19:184  0:00.0
11 21 19:22.4 38:40.7 0:04.1
12 33 19:27.7 58:08.4 0:09.3
20 53 20:19.6 1:18:27.9 1:01.2
28 81 20:40.6  1:39:085 1:22.3
(29) (110) 20:42.4  1:59:50.8 1:24.1
(36) (146) 21:12.6  2:21:03.4 1:54.3
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 20:25.4
18 18 20:13.1 20:13.1 0:00.0
22 40 20:24.8 40:37.8 0:11.8
23 63 20:26.7 1:01:04.4 0:13.6
24 87 20:28.3  1:21:32.7 0:15.3
26 113 20:34.1  1:42:06.8 0:21.1
(30) (143) 20:43.9  2:02:50.6 0:30.9
(34) (177) 21:00.7 2:23:51.3 0:47.7
1 10/05/24 10:06:47 AM



Race Date

October 05, 24

Bib No

Name

Team - Portage
Team Score (places): 113

5298
5295
5303
5305
5292
5304
5294

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Madisyn Mikels
Briana Krapf
Brooklyn Reed
Arabella Sweeney
Madilynn Fehlman
Alannah Sweeney
Ave Gurley

Team - LaPorte
Team Score (places): 141

5237
5230
5239
5231
5235

ga b~ WN P

Faith Spain
Caitlyn Carnes
Caylin Vanshoyck
Maggie Conner
Alaura Obadencio

Team - Michigan City
Team Score (places): 223

5263
5260
5265
5261
5259

a b~ WN P

Madelyn Parry
Bailey Chavis
Cali Stiffler
Reylynn Corley
Veronica Barnes

Team - Merrillville
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 5249
2 5252
3 5248

Amity Lauzon
Meagan Thomas
Christina Collins

Race held in Merrillville, IN

2024 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Grade

11
12
11
10
10
12
11

12
12
11
12
11

11
12

10
10

10

11

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 20:16.7

18:50.6
19:53.0
20:28.7
20:55.4
21:15.9
21:20.9
21:25.1

18:50.6
38:43.6
59:12.2
1:20:07.6
1:41:23.4
2:02:44.3
2:24:09.3

0:00.0
1:02.5
1:38.1
2:04.9
2:25.3
2:30.3
2:345

Average Time: 21:47.8

18:53.6
20:08.4
20:46.9
21:41.9
27:28.1

18:53.6
39:02.0
59:48.8
1:21:30.7
1:48:58.7

0:00.0
1:14.8
1:53.3
2:48.3
8:345

Average Time: 25:35.3

22:06.6
25:19.9
26:30.1
26:50.6
27:09.5

22:06.6
47:26.4
1:13:56.5
1:40:47.1
2:07:56.5

Average Time:

21:05.6
22:49.9
24:19.8

Girls
Girl's Varsity
Overall Cumulative
Place Place
Finish Position- 5
5 5
14 19
25 44
32 76
37 113
(38) (151)
(39) (190)
Finish Position- 6
6 6
16 22
31 53
40 93
48 141
Finish Position- 7
41 41
44 85
45 130
46 176
47 223
Finish Position - Inc.
35 35
42 77
43 120

21:05.6
43:55.4
1:08:15.2

0:00.0
3:13.3
4:23.5
4:44.1
5:02.9

0:00.0
1:44.3
3:14.2

10/05/24 10:06:47 AM



